BISFed 2018 Sao Paulo Boccia Regional
Open — Official Results Book



NUMBER ENTRIES BY NPC

NPC Entries by Event Players

BC1 BC2 BC3 BC4 T-BC12 P-BC3 P-BC4 Men Women Total

BRA Brazil 3 2 3 3 0 0 0 7 4 11
CAN Canada 2 2 3 0 0 0 0 4 3 7
CHI Chile 2 2 2 3 0 0 0 9 0 9
CRC Costa Rica 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1
ECU Ecuador 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 3
MEX Mexico 2 3 0 2 0 0 0 5 2 7
PAN Panama 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
PER Peru 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 2
Total: 8 9 12 10 10 0 0 0 28 13 41
Legend:
BC1 Individual BC1 BC2 Individual BC2 BC3 Individual BC3  BC4 Individual BC4

P-BC3 Pairs BC3 P-BC4 Pairs BC4 T-BC12 Team BC1/BC2



NPC

BRA
Brazil

CAN
Canada

Sport
Class

BC1

BC1

BC2

BC2

BC2

BC3

BC3

BC3

BC4

BC4

BC4

BC1

BC1

BC2

BC2

BC3

BC3

No.

102

101

202

109

201

303

301

302

401

402

403

104

103

205

204

309

308

ENTRY LIST BY NPC

Name

Igor Barcelos

Guilherme
Moraes

Genilson
Carvalho

Andreza
VitA3ria de
Oliveira

Maciel Santos

Mateus
Carvalho

Evelyn de
Oliveira

Julia
Marcelino

Eliseu dos
Santos

Josiane Silva

Ivanildo
Souza

Josee
Lamothe

Hanif Mawiji

Hayley
Redmond

Benoit
Ostiguy

Eric Bussiere

Phillipe Lord

Gender

M

M

Event Participation and World Ranking

BC1

90

92

25

17

BC2 BC3 BC4 T- P-
BC12 BC3
103
2
49
6
83
9
123
120
106
34
11
31

BC4



NPC

CHI
Chile

CRC
Costa
Rica

ECU
Ecuador

MEX
Mexico

Sport
Class

BC3

BC1

BC1
BC2
BC2

BC3

BC3

BC4

BC4

BC4

BC4

BC2

BC2

BC2

BC1

BC1

No.

307

105

106

211

212

311

310

409

408

407

412

209

208

216

108

107

Name

Marylou
Martineau

German
Calderon

Jean Garrido
Javier Bastias
Roberto Silva

Jesus
Cancino

Jonathan
Gonzalez

Brahiam
Alcaino

Leonel
Arellano

Matias
Alcaino

Edwin
Madrigal

delgado
guerrero

joselyn leon

Dayana
Quiroz
Columba

Eduardo
Sanchez
Reyes

Eduardo
Ventura

Gender

Event Participation and World Ranking

BC1 BC2 BC3 BC4 T- P-
BC12 BC3
81
36
91
102
105
85
76
47
118
57
121
54
101
104
9
27

BC4



NPC

PAN
Panama

PER
Peru

Sport
Class

BC2

BC2

BC2

BC4

BC4

BC4

BC3

BC3

No.

214

213

215

410

411

413

306

304

Name

Irving Montiel
Hernandez

Jesus
Oseguera

Denisse
Padilla Martin

Angel Ibarra
Jasso

Karla Manuel
Enriquez

TERESA
URRIOLA

Dean Acosta

MarAa Panca

Gender

Event Participation and World Ranking

BC1 BC2 BC3 BC4 T- P-
BC12 BC3
58
60
50
122
52
119
84
82

P-
BC4



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group A

Tue 22 May 2018 Start Time 18:33

Referee:
Liner:
Court:
No. Name
105 German Calderon
WINNER
Score
1
0
3
4
8*
Note:

Ends

Edison Pereira

Marcelo Maiani

3
NPC No.
CHI 104
E-1
E-2
E-3
E-4
Total

Name NPC
Josee Lamothe CAN
Score
0
1
0
0

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

105

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group A
Wed 23 May 2018 Start Time 12:28

Jose Claudio Miranda

Wellington Rodrigues Tiburcio Fantana

3
Name NPC No. Name NPC
German Calderon CHI 101 Guilherme Moraes BRA
WINNER
Ends Score

0 E-1 1

1 E-2 0

0 E-3 1

2 E-4 0

3* Total 2

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group A
Tue 22 May 2018 Start Time 11:32

Referee: Carlos Oliveira
Liner: Marcelo Maiani
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
104 Josee Lamothe CAN 101 Guilherme Moraes BRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 1
0 Total 8*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group B
Tue 22 May 2018 Start Time 18:32

Referee: Marie Hebert
Liner: Wellington Rodrigues Tiburcio Fantana
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
109 Andreza VitAdria de Oliveira BRA 106 Jean Garrido CHI
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
2 E-2 0
0 E-3 3
1 E-4 0
3 Total 5*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group B
Tue 22 May 2018 Start Time 11:32

Referee: Eduardo Leles Maciel de Deus
Liner: Thalita Cassettari
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
109 Andreza VitAria de Oliveira BRA 108 Eduardo Sanchez Reyes MEX
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 1
0 Total 5*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group B
Wed 23 May 2018 Start Time 12:28

Referee: Marilia Garcia Pinto
Liner: Luiz Gustavo Carvalho Correia
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
106 Jean Garrido CHI 108 Eduardo Sanchez Reyes MEX
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 5
0 E-3 1
2 E-4 0
3 Total 6*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group C
Wed 23 May 2018 Start Time 12:28

Referee: Carolina Guimaraees Ferraz Silva
Liner: Paula Santos
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
102 Igor Barcelos BRA 107 Eduardo Ventura MEX
WINNER
Score Ends Score
3 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
4* Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group C
Tue 22 May 2018 Start Time 11:32

Referee: Marilia Garcia Pinto
Liner:
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
102 Igor Barcelos BRA 103 Hanif Mawiji CAN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 3
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 2
2 Total 5*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group C
Tue 22 May 2018 Start Time 18:34

Referee: Deylor Guedes Rodrigues dos Santos
Liner: Luiz Gustavo
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
107 Eduardo Ventura MEX 103 Hanif Mawiji CAN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 1
1 Total 4*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — 1/2 Final
Wed 23 May 2018 Start Time 16:43

Referee: Marie Hebert
Liner: Luiz Gustavo Carvalho Correia
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
105 German Calderon CHI 101 Guilherme Moraes BRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 5
1 E-3 1
1 E-4 0
2 Total 8*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

108

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — 1/2 Final

Wed 23 May 2018 Start Time 16:44

Carlos Oliveira

Wellington Rodrigues Tiburcio Fantana

3
Name NPC No.
Eduardo Sanchez Reyes MEX 103
WINNER
Ends
2 E-1
0 E-2
0 E-3
2 E-4
4* Total

Name NPC
Hanif Mawiji CAN
Score
0
1
1
0
2

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — 3/4 Playoff
Thu 24 May 2018 Start Time 08:58

Referee: Carolina Guimaraees Ferraz Silva
Liner: edison da silva
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
103 Hanif Mawiji CAN 105 German Calderon CHI
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
3 E-2 0
2 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
6* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Final
Thu 24 May 2018 Start Time 10:58

Referee: Javier Alvarez Vives
Liner: Mohara
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
101 Guilherme Moraes BRA 108 Eduardo Sanchez Reyes MEX
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 1
2 Total 4*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Group A

Rk

Name

105 - German Calderon

101 - Guilherme Moraes

104 - Josee Lamothe

Individual BC1
MATCHES
Play Won
2 2
2 1
2 0

Lost

POINTS

For Agst
11 3

10 3

1 16

Diff

-15



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC1
Group B MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 108 - Eduardo Sanchez Reyes 2 2 0 11 3 8
2 106 - Jean Garrido 2 1 1 8 9 -1

3 109 - Andreza VitA3ria de Oliveira 2 0 2 3 10 -7



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC1
Group C MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 103 - Hanif Mawji 2 2 0 9 3 6
2 102 - Igor Barcelos 2 1 1 6 7 -1

3 107 - Eduardo Ventura 2 0 2 3 8 -5



ROUNDS RESULTS SUMMARY

1/2 Final
BIB Side

105 German Calderon

108 Eduardo Sanchez Reyes

3/4 Playoff

BIB Side NPC
103 Hanif Mawiji CAN
Final

BIB  Side NPC
101 Guilherme Moraes BRA

Individual BC1

NPC Result

CHI

MEX

Result

6" — 1

Result

2 — 4

2—8"

4*—2

105

BIB

108

BIB  Side

101 Guilherme Moraes

103 Hanif Mawiji

Side

German Calderon

Side

Eduardo Sanchez Reyes

NPC

BRA

CAN

NPC

CHI

NPC

MEX



Rank

FINAL RANKING

Individual BC1

Name

108 - Eduardo Sanchez Reyes
101 - Guilherme Moraes

103 - Hanif Mawiji

105 - German Calderon

106 - Jean Garrido

102 - Igor Barcelos

107 - Eduardo Ventura

109 - Andreza VitA%ria de Oliveira

104 - Josee Lamothe

NPC Code

MEX

BRA

CAN

CHI

CHI

BRA

MEX

BRA

CAN

NPC Name

Mexico

Brazil

Canada

Chile

Chile

Brazil

Mexico

Brazil

Canada



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group A
Tue 22 May 2018 Start Time 16:00

Referee: Wellington Rodrigues Tiburcio Fantana
Liner: Luiz Gustavo
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
211 Javier Bastias CHI 208 Joselyn Leon ECU
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
2 E-3 0
2 E-4 0
6* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group A
Tue 22 May 2018 Start Time 10:46

Referee: Raquel Arroxellas
Liner: Mohara
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
211 Javier Bastias CHI 201 Maciel Santos BRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 o
1 Total 7*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group A
Wed 23 May 2018 Start Time 09:57

Referee: Marilia Garcia Pinto
Liner: Marcelo Maiani
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
208 Joselyn Leon ECU 201 Maciel Santos BRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 5
0 E-4 3
0 Total 12*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

216

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group B
Tue 22 May 2018 Start Time 15:59

Raquel Arroxellas

Marcelo Maiani

3
Name NPC
Dayana Quiroz Columba ECU
Ends

1 E-1
0 E-2
0 E-3
0 E-4
1 Total

No.

202

Name

Genilson Carvalho

Score

WINNER

15*

NPC

BRA

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

216

Score

Note:

Name

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group B
Tue 22 May 2018 Start Time 10:46

Jose Claudio Miranda

Luiz Gustavo

3
NPC
Dayana Quiroz Columba ECU
Ends
0 E-1
0 E-2
0 E-3
0 E-4
0 Total

No.

213

Name

Jesus Oseguera

Score

WINNER

11*

NPC

MEX

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group B
Wed 23 May 2018 Start Time 09:58

Referee: Eduardo Leles Maciel de Deus
Liner: Wellington Rodrigues Tiburcio Fantana
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
202 Genilson Carvalho BRA 213 Jesus Oseguera MEX
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 4
4 E-2 0
2 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
7* Total 4
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

212

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group C
Tue 22 May 2018 Start Time 15:59

Reginaldo Silva Baia

wellington Rodrigues Tiburcio Fantana

4
Name NPC No. Name NPC
Roberto Silva CHI 215 Denisse Padilla Martin MEX
WINNER
Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 1
0 Total 5*

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group C
Tue 22 May 2018 Start Time 10:45

Referee: Reginaldo Silva Baia
Liner: Paula Santos
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
212 Roberto Silva CHI 204 Benoit Ostiguy CAN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
3 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
2 E-4 0
6* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group C
Wed 23 May 2018 Start Time 09:57

Referee: Reginaldo Silva Baia
Liner: Luiz Gustavo Carvalho Correia
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
215 Denisse Padilla Martin MEX 204 Benoit Ostiguy CAN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 4
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 o
1 Total 7*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group D
Tue 22 May 2018 Start Time 15:58

Referee: Javier Alvarez Vives
Liner: Carolina Guimaraes Ferraz Silva
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
205 Hayley Redmond CAN 214 Irving Montiel Hernandez MEX
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 6
0 Total 9*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group D
Tue 22 May 2018 Start Time 10:49

Referee:

Liner:

Court: 2

No. Name NPC No.
205 Hayley Redmond CAN 209
WINNER
Score Ends
1
1
3
2
7+
Note:

Javier Alvarez Vives

Name

E-1

E-2

E-3

Total

Jorge Armando Delgado Guerrero

Score

NPC

ECU

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group D
Wed 23 May 2018 Start Time 09:57

Referee: Marie Hebert
Liner: Paula Santos
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
214 Irving Montiel Hernandez MEX 209 Jorge Armando Delgado Guerrero ECU
WINNER
Score Ends Score
4 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
5 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
10* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

201

Score

Note:

Name

Maciel Santos

WINNER

8*

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — 1/2 Final
Wed 23 May 2018 Start Time 15:29

Eduardo Leles Maciel de Deus

Mohara
2
NPC
BRA
Ends

No.

214

E-1

E-2

E-3

Total

Name NPC
Irving Montiel Hernandez MEX
Score
0
0
0

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — 1/2 Final
Wed 23 May 2018 Start Time 15:29

Referee: Javier Alvarez Vives
Liner: Thalita Cassettari
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
202 Genilson Carvalho BRA 204 Benoit Ostiguy CAN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
2 E-2 0
0 E-3 2
1 E-4 0
4* Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — 3/4 Playoff
Thu 24 May 2018 Start Time 08:57

Referee: Javier Alvarez Vives
Liner: Thalita Cassettari
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
204 Benoit Ostiguy CAN 214 Irving Montiel Hernandez MEX
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 1
1 Total 4"
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Final
Thu 24 May 2018 Start Time 10:58

Referee: Marie Hebert
Liner: Marcelo Maiani
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
201 Maciel Santos BRA 202 Genilson Carvalho BRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
4 E-1 0
0 E-2 2
2 E-3 0
1 E-4 1
7+ Total 3
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC2
Group A MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 201 - Maciel Santos 2 2 0 19 1 18
2 211 - Javier Bastias 2 1 1 7 8 -1

3 208 - Joselyn Leon 2 0 2 1 18 -17



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Group B

Rk

1

2

3

Name
202 - Genilson Carvalho
213 - Jesus Oseguera

216 - Dayana Quiroz Columba

Individual BC2
MATCHES
Play Won
2 2
2 1
2 0

Lost

POINTS

For Agst
22 5

15 7

1 26

Diff

17

8

-25



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Group C

Rk

Name
204 - Benoit Ostiguy
212 - Roberto Silva

215 - Denisse Padilla Martin

Individual BC2
MATCHES
Play Won
2 1
2 1
2 1

Lost

POINTS

For

Agst

Diff



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC2
Group D MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play ¥ Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 214 - Irving Montiel Hernandez 2 2 0 19 1 18
2 205 - Hayley Redmond 2 1 1 7 9 -2

3 209 - Jorge Armando Delgado Guerrero 2 0 2 1 17 -16



ROUNDS RESULTS SUMMARY

1/2 Final
BIB Side

201 Maciel Santos

202 Genilson Carvalho

3/4 Playoff
BIB  Side

204 Benoit Ostiguy

Final
BIB Side

201 Maciel Santos

Individual BC2

NPC Result BIB Side
BRA 8 —1 214 Irving Montiel Hernandez

BRA 4*—2 204 Benoit Ostiguy

NPC Result BIB Side

CAN 1—4* 214 Irving Montiel Hernandez
NPC Result BIB Side
BRA 7" —3 202 Genilson Carvalho

NPC

MEX

CAN

NPC

MEX

NPC

BRA



Rank

10

11

12

FINAL RANKING
Individual BC2

Name

201 - Maciel Santos

202 - Genilson Carvalho

214 - Irving Montiel Hernandez
204 - Benoit Ostiguy

213 - Jesus Oseguera

212 - Roberto Silva

211 - Javier Bastias

205 - Hayley Redmond

215 - Denisse Padilla Martin
209 - Jorge Armando Delgado Guerrero
208 - Joselyn Leon

216 - Dayana Quiroz Columba

NPC Code

BRA

BRA

MEX

CAN

MEX

CHI

CHI

CAN

MEX

ECU

ECU

ECU

NPC Name

Brazil

Brazil

Mexico

Canada

Mexico

Chile

Chile

Canada

Mexico

Ecuador

Ecuador

Ecuador



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group A
Tue 22 May 2018 Start Time 16:59

Referee: Wellington Rodrigues Tiburcio Fantana
Liner: Thalita Casettari
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
304 MarAa Panca PER 307 Marylou Martineau CAN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
1 E-2 1
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 2
1 Total o*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group A
Tue 22 May 2018 Start Time 13:44

Referee: Reginaldo Silva Baia
Liner: edison da silva
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
304 MarAa Panca PER 301 Evelyn de Oliveira BRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 4
0 E-3 6
0 E-4 5
0 Total 16*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group A
Wed 23 May 2018 Start Time 10:58

Referee: Javier Alvarez Vives
Liner: Mohara
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
307 Marylou Martineau CAN 301 Evelyn de Oliveira BRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
2 E-2 0
0 E-3 3
2 E-4 0
0 Tie-Break 1
4 Total 4*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group B
Tue 22 May 2018 Start Time 16:59

Referee: Wellington Rodrigues Tiburcio Fantana
Liner: Mohara
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
302 Julia Marcelino BRA 310 Jonathan Gonzalez CHI
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
3 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 1
0 Tie-Break 1
3 Total 3*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group B
Tue 22 May 2018 Start Time 13:46

Referee: Jose Claudio Miranda
Liner: Thalita Cassettari
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
302 Julia Marcelino BRA 309 Eric Bussiere CAN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
3 E-2 0
0 E-3 4
3 E-4 0
6 Total 7*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group B
Wed 23 May 2018 Start Time 10:58

Referee: Deylor Guedes Rodrigues dos Santos
Liner: edison
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
310 Jonathan Gonzalez CHI 309 Eric Bussiere CAN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 4
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 1
0 Total 7*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group C
Wed 23 May 2018 Start Time 10:59

Referee: Raquel Arroxellas
Liner: Thalita Cassettari
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
311 Jesus Cancino CHI 306 Dean Acosta PER
WINNER
Score Ends Score
4 E-1 0
2 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
7 Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group C
Tue 22 May 2018 Start Time 17:00

Referee: Marie Hebert
Liner: Edison da Silva
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
311 Jesus Cancino CHI 303 Mateus Carvalho BRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 3
1 E-4 0
1 Total 5*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group C
Tue 22 May 2018 Start Time 13:45

Referee: Marilia Garcia Pinto
Liner: Luiz Gustavo
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
311 Jesus Cancino CHI 308 Phillipe Lord CAN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 2
1 E-3 1
0 E-4 3
1 Total 8*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group C
Tue 22 May 2018 Start Time 13:45

Referee: Javier Alvarez Vives
Liner:
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
306 Dean Acosta PER 303 Mateus Carvalho BRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 6
0 E-2 4
0 E-3 6
0 E-4 3
0 Total 19*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

306

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group C
Tue 22 May 2018 Start Time 16:59

Eduardo Leles Maciel de Deus

Paula Santos

2
Name NPC No.
Dean Acosta PER 308
Ends
0 E-1
0 E-2
0 E-3
0 E-4
0 Total

Name NPC
Phillipe Lord CAN
WINNER
Score
2
3
1
4
10*

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group C
Wed 23 May 2018 Start Time 10:59

Referee: Carlos Oliveira
Liner: Marcelo Maiani
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
303 Mateus Carvalho BRA 308 Phillipe Lord CAN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
4 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
2 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
8* Total 0
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — 1/2 Final
Wed 23 May 2018 Start Time 16:44

Referee: Raquel Arroxellas
Liner: Paula Santos
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
301 Evelyn de Oliveira BRA 307 Marylou Martineau CAN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
5 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
3 E-3 0
0 E-4 2
g8* Total 3
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

309

Score

Note:

Name

Eric Bussiere

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — 1/2 Final
Wed 23 May 2018 Start Time 16:44

Javier Alvarez Vives

Mohara
5
NPC No.
CAN 303
Ends
E-1
E-2
E-3
E-4
Total

Name

Mateus Carvalho

WINNER

Score

NPC

BRA

3*

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — 3/4 Playoff
Thu 24 May 2018 Start Time 08:58

Referee: Raquel Arroxellas
Liner: Wellington Rodrigues Tiburcio Fantana
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
309 Eric Bussiere CAN 307 Marylou Martineau CAN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 o
0 Total 8"
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Final
Thu 24 May 2018 Start Time 10:58

Referee: Carlos Oliveira
Liner: Paula Santos
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
301 Evelyn de Oliveira BRA 303 Mateus Carvalho BRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
3 E-3 0
1 E-4 1
6* Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Group A

Rk

Name
301 - Evelyn de Oliveira
307 - Marylou Martineau

304 - MarAa Panca

Individual BC3
MATCHES
Play Won
2 2
2 1
2 0

Lost

POINTS

For Agst
20 4

13 5

1 25

Diff

16

8

-24



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Group B

Rk

Name

309 - Eric Bussiere

310 - Jonathan Gonzalez

302 - Julia Marcelino

Individual BC3
MATCHES
Play Won
2 2
2 1
2 0

Lost

0

1

POINTS

For Agst
14 6

3 10

9 10

Diff



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Group C

Rk Name

1 303 - Mateus Carvalho
2 308 - Phillipe Lord

3 311 - Jesus Cancino

4 306 - Dean Acosta

Individual BC3

MATCHES

Play Won Lost

3 3 0
3 2 1
3 1 2
3 0 3

POINTS

For Agst
32 1

18 9

9 14

1 36

Diff

31

-35



ROUNDS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC3
1/2 Final
BIB Side NPC Result BIB Side NPC
301 Evelyn de Oliveira BRA 8*—3 307 Marylou Martineau CAN
309 Eric Bussiere CAN 2—3" 303 Mateus Carvalho BRA
3/4 Playoff
BIB Side NPC Result BIB Side NPC
309 Eric Bussiere CAN 0—8g* 307 Marylou Martineau CAN
Final
BIB Side NPC Result BIB Side NPC

301 Evelyn de Oliveira BRA 6*—2 303 Mateus Carvalho BRA



Rank

10

FINAL RANKING

Name

301 - Evelyn de Oliveira
303 - Mateus Carvalho
307 - Marylou Martineau
309 - Eric Bussiere

308 - Phillipe Lord

310 - Jonathan Gonzalez
302 - Julia Marcelino

311 - Jesus Cancino

304 - MarAa Panca

306 - Dean Acosta

Individual BC3

NPC Code

BRA

BRA

CAN

CAN

CAN

CHI

BRA

CHI

PER

PER

NPC Name

Brazil

Brazil

Canada

Canada

Canada

Chile

Brazil

Chile

Peru

Peru



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group A
Tue 22 May 2018 Start Time 14:59

Referee: Carlos Oliveira
Liner: Marcelo Maiani
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
413 Teresa Urriola PAN 408 Leonel Arellano CHI
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 5
0 E-3 4
2 E-4 0
3 Total 9*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group A
Tue 22 May 2018 Start Time 12:42

Referee: Raquel Arroxellas
Liner: Wellington
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
413 Teresa Urriola PAN 401 Eliseu dos Santos BRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 4
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 4
0 E-4 o
0 Total 11*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group A
Wed 23 May 2018 Start Time 09:00

Referee: Raquel Arroxellas
Liner: Paula Santos
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
408 Leonel Arellano CHI 401 Eliseu dos Santos BRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 4
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 1
0 Total 7*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group B
Tue 22 May 2018 Start Time 15:00

Referee: Eduardo Leles Maciel de Deus
Liner: Edison da silva
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
412 Edwin Madrigal CRC 403 Ivanildo Souza BRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 4
0 E-4 6
0 Total 14*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group B
Tue 22 May 2018 Start Time 12:43

Referee: Marie Hebert
Liner: Mohara
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
412 Edwin Madrigal CRC 409 Brahiam Alcaino CHI
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 4
0 E-2 1
1 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
2 Total 5*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group B
Wed 23 May 2018 Start Time 09:00

Referee: Carolina Guimaraees Ferraz Silva
Liner: Thalita Cassettari
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
403 Ivanildo Souza BRA 409 Brahiam Alcaino CHI
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 1
0 E-2 4
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 1
1 Total 8*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group C
Wed 23 May 2018 Start Time 09:01

Referee: Jose Claudio Miranda
Liner: Edison da Silva
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
402 Josiane Silva BRA 410 Angel Ibarra Jasso MEX
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
2 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
3 E-4 0
6* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group C
Tue 22 May 2018 Start Time 12:42

Referee: Deylor Guedes Rodrigues dos Santos
Liner: Luiz Gustavo
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
402 Josiane Silva BRA 407 Matias Alcaino CHI
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 5
0 E-4 4
0 Total 11~
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

402

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group C
Tue 22 May 2018 Start Time 15:02

Carolina Guimaraees Ferraz Silva
Mohara
4
Name NPC No. Name
Josiane Silva BRA 411 Karla Manuel Enriquez
WINNER
Ends Score
1 E-1
3 E-2
0 E-3
0 E-4
4* Total

NPC

MEX

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group C
Tue 22 May 2018 Start Time 15:02

Referee: Marie Hebert
Liner: Paula Santos
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
410 Angel Ibarra Jasso MEX 407 Matias Alcaino CHI
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
2 E-2 1
1 E-3 0
2 E-4 0
5* Total 4
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

410

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group C
Tue 22 May 2018 Start Time 12:43

Carolina Guimaraees Ferraz Silva
Paula Santos
4
Name NPC No.
Angel Ibarra Jasso MEX 411
Ends

1 E-1

0 E-2

0 E-3

0 E-4

1 Total

Name

Karla Manuel Enriquez

WINNER

Score

6*

NPC

MEX

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group C
Wed 23 May 2018 Start Time 09:01

Referee: Carlos Oliveira
Liner: Mohara
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
407 Matias Alcaino CHI 411 Karla Manuel Enriquez MEX
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 4
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 1
1 Total 7*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — 1/2 Final
Wed 23 May 2018 Start Time 15:29

Referee: Deylor Guedes Rodrigues dos Santos
Liner: Edison da Silva
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
401 Eliseu dos Santos BRA 403 Ivanildo Souza BRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
2 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
5* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — 1/2 Final
Wed 23 May 2018 Start Time 15:29

Referee: Marie Hebert
Liner: Marcelo Maiani
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
409 Brahiam Alcaino CHI 402 Josiane Silva BRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
4 E-1 0
2 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
8* Total 0
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

403

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — 3/4 Playoff
Thu 24 May 2018 Start Time 08:58

Carlos Oliveira

Luiz Gustavo Carvalho Correia

5
Name NPC No.
Ivanildo Souza BRA 402
Ends
1 E-1
0 E-2
0 E-3
1 E-4
2 Total

Name NPC
Josiane Silva BRA
WINNER
Score
0
4
1
0
5+

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Final
Thu 24 May 2018 Start Time 10:58

Referee: Raquel Arroxellas
Liner: Edison da Silva
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
409 Brahiam Alcaino CHI 401 Eliseu dos Santos BRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 5
0 E-2 4
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
1 Total 10*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC4
Group A MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst
1 401 - Eliseu dos Santos 2 2 0 18 0
2 408 - Leonel Arellano 2 1 1 9 10
3 413 - Teresa Urriola 2 0 2 3 20

Diff

18

-1

-17



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC4
Group B MATCHES
Rk Name Play Won Lost
1 409 - Brahiam Alcaino 2 2 0
2 403 - Ivanildo Souza 2 1 1
3 412 - Edwin Madrigal 2 0 2

POINTS

For Agst
13 3

15 8

2 19

Diff

10

7

-17



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Group C

Rk

Name

402 - Josiane Silva

411 - Karla Manuel Enriquez
410 - Angel Ibarra Jasso

407 - Matias Alcaino

Individual BC4
MATCHES
Play Won
3 2
3 2
3 1
3 1

Lost

1

1

POINTS

For Agst
10 15
16 6

7 16
16 12

Diff

10



ROUNDS RESULTS SUMMARY

1/2 Final
BIB Side
401 Eliseu dos Santos

409 Brahiam Alcaino

3/4 Playoff

BIB Side

403 Ivanildo Souza
Final

BIB Side

409 Brahiam Alcaino

Individual BC4
NPC Result BIB Side
BRA 5*—1 403 Ivanildo Souza
CHI 8—0 402 Josiane Silva
NPC Result BIB Side
BRA 2 —5* 402 Josiane Silva
NPC Result BIB Side
CHI 1—10* 401 Eliseu dos Santos

NPC

BRA

BRA

NPC

BRA

NPC

BRA



FINAL RANKING

Individual BC4

Rank Name NPC Code
1 401 - Eliseu dos Santos BRA
2 409 - Brahiam Alcaino CHI
3 402 - Josiane Silva BRA
4 403 - Ivanildo Souza BRA
5 411 - Karla Manuel Enriquez MEX
6 408 - Leonel Arellano CHI
7 410 - Angel Ibarra Jasso MEX
8 413 - Teresa Urriola PAN
9 412 - Edwin Madrigal CRC

10 407 - Matias Alcaino CHI

NPC Name

Brazil

Chile

Brazil

Brazil

Mexico

Chile

Mexico

Panama

Costa Rica

Chile



Event Name

Team BC1/BC2

Pairs BC3

Pairs BC4

Individual BC4

Individual BC2

Individual BC1

Individual BC3

MEDALLISTS BY EVENT

Date

22 May 2018

22 May 2018

22 May 2018

22 May 2018

Medal

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE

Name

Eliseu dos Santos
Brahiam Alcaino

Josiane Silva

Maciel Santos

Genilson Carvalho

Irving Montiel Hernandez
Eduardo Sanchez Reyes
Guilherme Moraes

Hanif Mawiji

Evelyn de Oliveira
Mateus Carvalho

Marylou Martineau

NPC Code

BRA

CHI

BRA

BRA

BRA

MEX

MEX

BRA

CAN

BRA

BRA

CAN



Rank

NPC

BRA

MEX

CHI

CAN

Total:

MEDAL STANDINGS

Mixed

G

3

Tot

Rank by Total
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